YOUR FOUNDATION DOLLARS AT WORK 2006

Through your generous support, GJEF has been able to distribute nearly $90,000 across the
district over the past three years allowing staff and students to be engaged in a wide range of
exciting projects. With your help tonight, we can continue to “Promote Excellence.”

School

LHS Alternative
Lincoln Elementary
District

Middle School South

Goshen Lane Elementary
Lincoln Elementary
Middle School South
Middle School South
Chapelfield Elementary

Jefferson Elementary
Middle School South
Royal Manor Elementary

Goshen Lane Elementary
District

Goshen Lane Elementary
Goshen Lane Elementary
District

Lincoln Elementary
District Intervention
Blacklick Elementary
District

Lincoln High School
Goshen Lane Elementary

Middle School South
Lincoln Elementary

Middle School South
High Point Elementary

Jefferson Elementary

Lincoln High School
Lincoln High School
Jefferson Elementary
Chapelfield Elementary

Middle School South
High Point Elementary
Lincoln High School
Middle School South

Grants Funded Spring and Fall, 2006

Description

Recognition and awards

Reading recovery collection

ED-SBH program

Materials to support hands on social
studies curriculum

Parent guidance video 1-2-3 Magic
Homework help program

Anthology development project

Thinking skills in math

Intervention assistance team to address
fine motor skill needs.

Project enchanted learning

Character Counts Club

Materials to develop visual processing
skills, acuity, visualization and span
perception

Home reading program

Video tapes casting students into
positive roles

Allow hands on tech support

Support at-risk students in Social Studies
Nutrition education for special needs
population

Developmental reading materials

Parent workshops

Reading development materials
Workshops for parents dealing with issues
of middle school age students

Reading development materials

Natures classroom outdoor education
program

Novels dealing with multi-cultural and
historical perspectives

Music culture, technology and character
development

Preservation and awareness of wildlife
Marilyn Burns children’s literature

series materials.

Fitness testing and physical fitness

into daily lessons

Renovate the High School courtyard
Purchase a film documentary camera
After school academic skills program
Technology interaction through
interactive white board.

Sign language community outreach program
Develop a sensory room for MH students.
Field of Dreams Horse Farm project
Interactive and critical thinking math games
and puzzles

Amount Awarded

300.00
265.00
300.00

300.00
300.00
300.00
290.00
300.00

300.00
300.00
300.00

P AP AR AN @ A PH

300.00
300.00

300.00
300.00
300.00

300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00

300.00
300.00
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$1,300.00
$ 855.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,200.00

$ 850.00
$ 955.00
$1,000.00
$ 300.00

$2,750.00
$1,000.00
$ 850.00
$ 600.00

$ 460.00



Jefferson Elementary
Middle School East

District

Lincoln High School
Goshen Lane Elementary
High Point Elementary
District

Middle School East
Lincoln Elementary
Chapelfield Elementary

Lincoln Elementary
Chapelfield Elementary
Lincoln Elementary

Middle School West
District

Jefferson Elementary
Lincoln High School
Goshen Lane/Jefferson
Jefferson Elementary
Goshen Lane/Jefferson
Goshen Lane Elementary
Middle School South
Middle School South

Middle School South
Middle School South

Royal Manor Elementary
Middle School East
District

Care for Kids - $3,000 - Funds to allow district pupil service staff to address requests for special

Communicating thinking camp

Support and promote the new renaissance
program

Parent information session for of gifted
adolescent girls

Construct case to house WWII items.
Reading development

E.C2 Enrichment cluster for collaboration
Sensory lending library

Blown away by wind turbine designs
Literacy library for authors

Extra delightful kids exploring and
developing knowledge

After school science club

Students taking everyday personal strides
Math add it up-students+parents+
teachers=success

Elmo to the rescue

Experience the arts

Connecting Math and Literature

To Serve and To Honor

Bullying assemblies

Wiggle cushions for all

Promoting positive parents

A space and a place to be

Preservation Awareness Wildlife Sitter
Incorporate children’s literature into sixth
grade math

Power up leveled at library collection
Purchase keyboards to support the vocal
music program

Life science learning lab

Broadcast studio

Phonic ear front row learning system

Additional Allocations

individual needs; i.e., coats for kids.

Exchange City Program - $1,500- Funds to cover fees for any fifth grade student on free and

reduced lunch

Stonehenge Awards - $2,000 - A unique program of support and positive re-enforcement for

students enrolled in the district’s special education program.

Presidential Community Service Scholarship - $1.000 - Two matching $500 scholarships for

selected students.

Stonehenge Architectural — Construction Management Scholarship - $3.000 - Funding a
$1,000 scholarship for a graduating senior and a $2,000 scholarship for a second year or beyond

$ 646.00
$1,000.00

$1,255.00
$1,000.00
$ 800.00
$1,000.00
$ 812.00
$ 893.00
$ 250.00

$1,000.00
$ 250.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,200.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$ 296.45
$ 300.00
$1,000.00
$1,090.00

$ 987.00
$ 182.00

$ 995.00
$ 900.00
$1,500.00
$ 864.00

$46,395.45

college student graduating from the Gahanna Eastland Fairfield architectural program.

Gahanna Area Fund Scholarship - $2,000 — Awarded students demonstrating academic
excellence, leadership and community service.



