YOUR FOUNDATION DOLLARS AT WORK 2006

Through your generous support, GJEF has been able to distribute nearly \$90,000 across the district over the past three years allowing staff and students to be engaged in a wide range of exciting projects. With your help tonight, we can continue to "Promote Excellence."

Grants Funded Spring and Fall, 2006

School	Description	Amount Awarded
LHS Alternative	Recognition and awards	\$ 300.00
Lincoln Elementary	Reading recovery collection	\$ 265.00
District	ED-SBH program	\$ 300.00
Middle School South	Materials to support hands on social	
	studies curriculum	\$ 300.00
Goshen Lane Elementary	Parent guidance video 1-2-3 Magic	\$ 300.00
Lincoln Elementary	Homework help program	\$ 300.00
Middle School South Middle School South	Anthology development project Thinking skills in math	\$ 290.00 \$ 300.00
Chapelfield Elementary	Intervention assistance team to address	\$ 300.00
Chapement Liementary	fine motor skill needs.	\$ 300.00
Jefferson Elementary	Project enchanted learning	\$ 300.00
Middle School South	Character Counts Club	\$ 300.00
Royal Manor Elementary	Materials to develop visual processing	φ 000.00
	skills, acuity, visualization and span	
	perception	\$ 300.00
Goshen Lane Elementary	Home reading program	\$ 300.00
District	Video tapes casting students into	
	positive roles	\$ 300.00
Goshen Lane Elementary	Allow hands on tech support	\$ 300.00
Goshen Lane Elementary	Support at-risk students in Social Studies	\$ 300.00
District	Nutrition education for special needs	
· · · · ·	population	\$ 300.00
Lincoln Elementary	Developmental reading materials	\$ 300.00
District Intervention	Parent workshops	\$ 300.00
Blacklick Elementary	Reading development materials	\$ 300.00
District	Workshops for parents dealing with issues of middle school age students	\$ 300.00
Lincoln High School	Reading development materials	\$ 300.00
Goshen Lane Elementary	Natures classroom outdoor education	φ 300.00
	program	\$1,300.00
Middle School South	Novels dealing with multi-cultural and	<i><i><i>ϕ</i></i> 1,000100</i>
	historical perspectives	\$ 855.00
Lincoln Elementary	Music culture, technology and character	·
,	development	\$1,000.00
Middle School South	Preservation and awareness of wildlife	\$1,000.00
High Point Elementary	Marilyn Burns children's literature	
	series materials.	\$1,200.00
Jefferson Elementary	Fitness testing and physical fitness	
	into daily lessons	\$ 850.00
Lincoln High School	Renovate the High School courtyard	\$ 955.00
Lincoln High School	Purchase a film documentary camera	\$1,000.00
Jefferson Elementary	After school academic skills program Technology interaction through	\$ 300.00
Chapelfield Elementary	interactive white board.	\$2,750,00
Middle School South	Sign language community outreach program	\$2,750.00 \$1,000.00
High Point Elementary	Develop a sensory room for MH students.	\$ 850.00
Lincoln High School	Field of Dreams Horse Farm project	\$ 600.00
Middle School South	Interactive and critical thinking math games	+ 500.00
	and puzzles	\$ 460.00

Jefferson Elementary	Communicating thinking camp	\$ 646.00
Middle School East	Support and promote the new renaissance	
	program	\$1,000.00
District	Parent information session for of gifted	
	adolescent girls	\$1,255.00
Lincoln High School	Construct case to house WWII items.	\$1,000.00
Goshen Lane Elementary	Reading development	\$ 800.00
High Point Elementary	E.C2 Enrichment cluster for collaboration	\$1,000.00
District	Sensory lending library	\$ 812.00
Middle School East	Blown away by wind turbine designs	\$ 893.00
Lincoln Elementary	Literacy library for authors	\$ 250.00
Chapelfield Elementary	Extra delightful kids exploring and	
	developing knowledge	\$1,000.00
Lincoln Elementary	After school science club	\$ 250.00
Chapelfield Elementary	Students taking everyday personal strides	\$1,000.00
Lincoln Elementary	Math add it up-students+parents+	
	teachers=success	\$1,000.00
Middle School West	Elmo to the rescue	\$1,000.00
District	Experience the arts	\$1,000.00
Jefferson Elementary	Connecting Math and Literature	\$1,200.00
Lincoln High School	To Serve and To Honor	\$2,500.00
Goshen Lane/Jefferson	Bullying assemblies	\$1,000.00
Jefferson Elementary	Wiggle cushions for all	\$ 296.45
Goshen Lane/Jefferson	Promoting positive parents	\$ 300.00
Goshen Lane Elementary	A space and a place to be	\$1,000.00
Middle School South	Preservation Awareness Wildlife Sitter	\$1,090.00
Middle School South	Incorporate children's literature into sixth	
	grade math	\$ 987.00
Middle School South	Power up leveled at library collection	\$ 182.00
Middle School South	Purchase keyboards to support the vocal	
	music program	\$ 995.00
Royal Manor Elementary	Life science learning lab	\$ 900.00
Middle School East	Broadcast studio	\$1,500.00
District	Phonic ear front row learning system	<u>\$ 864.00</u>
		_

\$46,395.45

Additional Allocations

Care for Kids - \$3,000 - Funds to allow district pupil service staff to address requests for special individual needs; i.e., coats for kids.

Exchange City Program - \$1,500- Funds to cover fees for any fifth grade student on free and reduced lunch

Stonehenge Awards - \$2,000 - A unique program of support and positive re-enforcement for students enrolled in the district's special education program.

Presidential Community Service Scholarship - \$1.000 - Two matching \$500 scholarships for selected students.

Stonehenge Architectural – Construction Management Scholarship - \$3.000 - Funding a \$1,000 scholarship for a graduating senior and a \$2,000 scholarship for a second year or beyond college student graduating from the Gahanna Eastland Fairfield architectural program.

Gahanna Area Fund Scholarship - \$2,000 – Awarded students demonstrating academic excellence, leadership and community service.